OP \$1215.00 4915017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM575959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank, as Revolving Collateral Agent		05/08/2020	Utah State Bank: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Champion Bus, Inc.
Street Address:	331 Graham Road
City:	Imlay City
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48444
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	ELDORADO NATIONAL (KANSAS), INC.
Street Address:	1655 Wall Street
City:	Salina
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	67401
Entity Type:	Corporation: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4915017	AMERICAB
Registration Number:	2924336	AMERIVAN
Registration Number:	5064902	ELDORADO MOBILITY
Registration Number:	4890462	ELDORADO MOBILITY
Registration Number:	5064901	
Registration Number:	4193181	MISSION
Registration Number:	2714325	VERSASHUTTLE
Registration Number:	3637819	
Registration Number:	2397673	AERO ELITE
Registration Number:	4220408	AEROACCESS
Registration Number:	1949422	AEROLITE
Registration Number:	1424752	AEROTECH
Registration Number:	2105354	KKI
	•	TRADEMARK

900548778 REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0470

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4624574	KRYSTAL
Registration Number:	2248811	KRYSTAL KOACH INC.
Registration Number:	3873578	TRANSTECH
Registration Number:	5192350	ELDORADO
Registration Number:	5104769	W WORLD TRANS
Registration Number:	2437856	WORLD TRANS, INC.
Registration Number:	2268822	W
Registration Number:	3166409	COMMITTED TO MOVING PEOPLE AHEAD
Registration Number:	5177891	G GOSHEN REV GROUP
Registration Number:	4683884	GC
Registration Number:	4565165	G-FORCE ACCESS
Registration Number:	4963324	GOSHEN
Registration Number:	1577678	GOSHEN COACH
Registration Number:	1578897	
Registration Number:	2741387	PACER
Registration Number:	2369250	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	4561084	IMPULSE
Registration Number:	2800297	EZ-TRANS
Registration Number:	2572625	CHAMPION
Registration Number:	2558283	CRUSADER
Registration Number:	2529519	CTS
Registration Number:	2740975	DEFENDER
Registration Number:	3866571	E-LO
Registration Number:	4555132	EQUALIZER RAMP
Registration Number:	4555135	EQUALIZER RAMP
Registration Number:	4828065	EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARD
Registration Number:	4199469	EZ-STREET
Registration Number:	4773072	FEDERAL COACH
Registration Number:	4773070	FEDERAL COACH
Registration Number:	4596792	FLEXBUS
Registration Number:	4785930	LF TRANSPORT
Registration Number:	4768780	
Registration Number:	5358618	FEDERAL
Registration Number:	5286660	LF SHUTTLE
Registration Number:	4794764	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corenda R. Gaines
SIGNATURE:	/Corenda R. Gaines/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=TRADEMARK Partial Release of Security Interest Agreement, dated May 8, 2020 - Champion & Eldorado (Revolving)#page1.tif

source=TRADEMARK Partial Release of Security Interest Agreement, dated May 8, 2020 - Champion & Eldorado (Revolving)#page2.tif

source=TRADEMARK Partial Release of Security Interest Agreement, dated May 8, 2020 - Champion & Eldorado (Revolving)#page3.tif

source=TRADEMARK Partial Release of Security Interest Agreement, dated May 8, 2020 - Champion & Eldorado (Revolving)#page4.tif

source=TRADEMARK Partial Release of Security Interest Agreement, dated May 8, 2020 - Champion & Eldorado (Revolving)#page5.tif

source=TRADEMARK Partial Release of Security Interest Agreement, dated May 8, 2020 - Champion & Eldorado (Revolving)#page6.tif

source=TRADEMARK Partial Release of Security Interest Agreement, dated May 8, 2020 - Champion & Eldorado (Revolving)#page7.tif

Page 2

Continuation of Item 2 for the Partial Release of Security Interest Coversheet information (Champion Bus, Inc. - Receiving party #1)

Additional name, address, entity type and citizenship of additional receiving party

ELDORADO NATIONAL (KANSAS), INC. 1655 Wall Street Salina, KS 67401

Corporation: Kansas

NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("<u>Partial Release</u>") is made as of May 8, 2020, by ALLY BANK, as Revolving Collateral Agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of CHAMPION BUS, INC. and ELDORADO NATIONAL (KANSAS), INC. (together with their predecessors in interest with respect to the Released Trademarks (as defined below), successors and assigns, each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of April 25, 2017 (the "Grant") among the Grantors, the other Grantors (as defined therein) party thereto and Agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 6508/0576, the Grantors assigned to and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Revolving Secured Parties (as defined in the Grant), a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Agent, hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Released Trademarks. Agent reserves to itself, as agent for itself and the various lenders, the security interest previously granted to Agent by Grantors in all other Trademarks listed on Schedule I to the Grant.

Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Partial Release.

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

ALLY BANK, as Revolving Collateral Agent

Name: Joseph Skaferowsky

Title: Authorized Signatory

Acknowledged and agreed by:
CHAMPION BUS, INC., as a Grantor
By:
Name: Dean J. Nolden
Title: Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer
ELDORADO NATIONAL (KANSAS), INC., as a Grantor
By:
Name: Dean J. Nolden
Title: Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademarks:

Owner	Description	Reg. No.
ElDorado National	AMERICAB	4915017
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	AMERIVAN	2924336
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	ELDORADO MOBILITY	5064902
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	ELDORADO MOBILITY design	4,890,462
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	ElDorado Mobility wheelchair design	5064901
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	MISSION	4193181
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	VERSASHUTTLE	2714325
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	(Falcon) Design	3637819
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	AERO ELITE	2397673
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	AEROACCESS	4220408
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	AEROLITE	1949422
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	AEROTECH	1424752
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	KKI Design	2105354
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	KRYSTAL	4624574
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	Krystal horse design	4794764
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	KRYSTAL KOACH INC.	2248811
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	TRANSTECH	3873578
(Kansas), Inc.	TIPOPIPO (I II III I	7400000
ElDorado National	ELDORADO (stylized/design)	5192350
(Kansas), Inc.	WWW.DID FIDANCE.	740476
ElDorado National	W WORLD TRANS (design)	5104769
(Kansas), Inc.		

Schedule A-1

ElDorado National	WODI D TRANCING	2437856
	WORLD TRANS, INC.	243/830
(Kansas), Inc. ElDorado National	W(design)	2268822
(Kansas), Inc.	w (design)	2200022
ElDorado National	COMMITTED TO MOVING PEOPLE	3166409
(Kansas), Inc.	AHEAD	3100409
ElDorado National	G GOSHEN REV GROUP stylized	5177891
(Kansas), Inc.	G GOSHEN REV GROOT Styllzed	3177071
ElDorado National	GC	4683884
(Kansas), Inc.		1003004
ElDorado National	G-FORCE ACCESS	4565165
(Kansas), Inc.	G-I ORCE ACCESS	4505105
ElDorado National	GOSHEN	4963324
(Kansas), Inc.		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
ElDorado National	GOSHEN COACH	1577678
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	Misc. Design	1578897
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	PACER	2741387
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	SENTINEL	2369250
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	IMPULSE	4561084
(Kansas), Inc.		
ElDorado National	EZ-TRANS	2800297
(Kansas), Inc.		
Champion Bus, Inc.	CHAMPION	2572625
Champion Bus, Inc.	CRUSADER	2558283
Champion Bus, Inc.	CTS	2529519
Champion Bus, Inc.	DEFENDER	2740975
Champion Bus, Inc.	E-LO	3866571
Champion Bus, Inc.	EQUALIZER RAMP	4555132
Champion Bus, Inc.	EQUALIZER RAMP (design)	4555135
Champion Bus, Inc.	EXCELLENCE COMES STANDARD	4828065
Champion Bus, Inc.	EZ-STREET	4199469
Champion Bus, Inc.	FEDERAL COACH	4773072
Champion Bus, Inc.	FEDERAL COACH design	4773070
Champion Bus, Inc.	FLEXBUS	4596792
Champion Bus, Inc.	LF TRANSPORT	4785930
Champion Bus, Inc.	Shield design	4768780
Champion Bus, Inc.	Federal (stylized)	5358618
Champion Bus, Inc.	LF SHUTTLE	5286660
Champion Dus, Inc.	LI SHUTTLE	320000

RECORDED: 05/12/2020